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Question: E13-153


OUTCOME: 11 – Mental Health


Topic:    headspace


Type of Question: Written Question on Notice


Senator:   McLucas


Question:


a) Does the government’s election commitment to continue the roll-out of headspace centres (a further 10) include the eheadspace component?


b) What is the timeframe for delivering the 10 further headspace centres?


Answer:


a) The inclusion of eheadspace as part of the headspace election commitment is a decision

for Government.


b) The timeframe for additional headspace centres similarly will be a decision for

Government.

